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Total
ASSETS
   Current Assets
      Bank Accounts
         00 PayPal Bank  $                 45,158.48 
            PayPal Funds on Hold  $                                -   
         Total 00 PayPal Bank  $                 45,158.48 
         1015 CBC Operating Fund #2016  $               416,241.27 
         1016 CBC Stormwater Fund #2024  $                 20,591.77 
         1018 CBC CD #1310  $               140,716.19 
         1019 CBC PAC Fund #2032  $                    1,382.21 
         1020 CBC CD #0113  $                 77,719.22 
      Total Bank Accounts  $               701,809.14 
      Accounts Receivable
         1100 Accounts Receivable  $               178,375.80 
      Total Accounts Receivable  $               178,375.80 
      Other Current Assets
         1200 Accounts Receivable Allowance  $                                -   
         1202 Prepaid Expenses  $                                -   
            1204 Prepaid FES  $                                -   
            1205 Prepaid SLOT  $                    5,153.70 
            1206 Prepaid AMS  $                    1,009.76 
         Total 1202 Prepaid Expenses  $                    6,163.46 
         1499 Undeposited Funds  $                                -   
      Total Other Current Assets  $                    6,163.46 
   Total Current Assets  $               886,348.40 
TOTAL ASSETS  $               886,348.40 
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
   Liabilities
      Current Liabilities
         Accounts Payable
            2000 Accounts Payable  $                 53,062.22 
         Total Accounts Payable  $                 53,062.22 
         Other Current Liabilities
            2201 Deferred Revenue
               2202 Unearned Associate Membership Dues  $                       867.54 
               2203 Unearned City Membership Dues  $               197,224.99 
               2205 Unearned Event Income  $                 45,783.16 
            Total 2201 Deferred Revenue  $               243,875.69 
         Total Other Current Liabilities  $               243,875.69 
      Total Current Liabilities  $               296,937.91 
      Long-Term Liabilities
         2913 C/Y Fund Balance Summary PAC Fund  $                    1,382.21 
         2914 C/Y Fund Balance Summary Storm Water Fund  $                 20,591.77 
      Total Long-Term Liabilities  $                 21,973.98 
   Total Liabilities  $               318,911.89 
   Equity
      2998 Opening Balance Equity  $                 11,456.04 
      2999 Net Assets/Fund Balance  $               618,570.91 
      Net Revenue  $                (62,590.44)
   Total Equity  $               567,436.51 
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  $               886,348.40 

California Contract Cities Association
Statement of Financial Position

As of November 30, 2022
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Account Total
Revenue
   Earned Revenue
      3001 Interest Income - CD  $                       138.71 
      3100 Earned Membership Dues
         3110 Earned Membership Dues - City Members  $               142,175.01 
         3120 Earned Membership Dues - Associate Members  $               106,307.46 
      Total 3100 Earned Membership Dues  $               248,482.47 
      3200 Committee Revenue
         3216 Committee Revenue - City Managers  $                       700.00 
      Total 3200 Committee Revenue  $                       700.00 
      3250 Board of Directors Meeting Revenue
         3251 Board of Directors Meeting Revenue - Registration  $                    1,825.00 
      Total 3250 Board of Directors Meeting Revenue  $                    1,825.00 
      3800 Executive Board Meeting Revenue  $                    3,923.40 
   Total Earned Revenue  $               255,069.58 
   Seminar Revenue
      3300 Sacramento Legislative Tour
         3301 Sacramento Legislative Tour - Registration  $                                -   
      Total 3300 Sacramento Legislative Tour  $                                -   
      3400 Annual Municipal Seminar
         3401 Annual Municipal Seminar - Registration  $                                -   
      Total 3400 Annual Municipal Seminar  $                                -   
      3500 Fall Educational Seminar
         3501 Fall Educational Seminar - FES Registration  $                 53,075.00 
         3502 Fall Educational Seminar - Sponsorship  $                 10,500.00 
      Total 3500 Fall Educational Seminar  $                 63,575.00 
      3600 City Managers Summit
         3601 City Managers Summit - Registration  $                    6,375.00 
         3602 City Managers Summit - Sponsorships  $                 10,000.00 
      Total 3600 City Managers Summit  $                 16,375.00 
   Total Seminar Revenue  $                 79,950.00 
Total Revenue  $               335,019.58 
Gross Profit  $               335,019.58 
Expenditures
   Seminar Expenses
      4300 Sacramento Legislative Tour  $                                -   
         4301 Sacramento Legislative Tour - Paypal  $                                -   
      Total 4300 Sacramento Legislative Tour  $                                -   
      4400 Annual Municipal Seminar Expenses  $                                -   
         4401 Annual Municipal Seminar - PayPal  $                                -   
      Total 4400 Annual Municipal Seminar Expenses  $                                -   
      4500 Fall Education Seminar Expenses  $                 37,443.12 
         4501 Fall Education Seminar - PayPal  $                    3,322.30 
      Total 4500 Fall Education Seminar Expenses  $                 40,765.42 
      4600 Annual City Managers Summit Expenses  $                    1,007.40 
         4601 Annual City Managers Summit - PayPal  $                       423.84 
      Total 4600 Annual City Managers Summit Expenses  $                    1,431.24 
   Total Seminar Expenses  $                 42,196.66 

California Contract Cities Association
Statement of Activity

July - November, 2022
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Account Total

California Contract Cities Association
Statement of Activity

July - November, 2022

   Support Service Expenses
      4100 Admin. / Mgmt. Services  $               287,478.00 
      4107 QuickBooks Payments Fees  $                    2,099.51 
      4108 Bank Charges  $                         52.48 
      4109 Bereavements  $                       212.76 
      4130 Accounting  $                    3,531.50 
      4135 Audit and Compliance  $                 14,858.50 
      4136 Other Professional Expenses  $                       218.50 
      4140 Postage  $                         54.10 
      4145 Printing & Supplies - Operating  $                       336.75 
      4147 Dues & Sponsorships  $                    8,000.00 
      4160 Travel & Meetings
         4166 Travel & Meetings - Local  $                       769.44 
         4167 Travel & Meetings - Conference  $                    1,815.84 
         4168 Travel & Meetings - Legislative Advocacy  $                       167.97 
      Total 4160 Travel & Meetings  $                    2,753.25 
      4175 Executive Board Expenses  $                    8,705.52 
      4190 Web/ Online Expenses  $                       318.34 
      4200 Committees
         4201 Committees - Marketing  $                 14,965.00 
         4211 Committees - City Manager Committee  $                    1,157.32 
      Total 4200 Committees  $                 16,122.32 
      4240 President's Fund  $                         40.00 
      4250 Board of Directors Meeting Expenses  $                    9,131.83 
   Total Support Service Expenses  $               353,913.36 
Total Expenditures  $               396,110.02 
Net Operating Revenue  $                (61,090.44)
Other Expenditures
   4810 PAC Fund Disbursment  $                    1,500.00 
Total Other Expenditures  $                    1,500.00 
Net Other Revenue  $                  (1,500.00)
Net Revenue  $                (62,590.44)
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TOTAL

Account Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget
Revenue
   Earned Revenue  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
      3001 Interest Income - CD  $                 138.71  $              2,000.00  $            (1,861.29) 6.94%
      3100 Earned Membership Dues  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
         3110 Earned Membership Dues - City Members  $         142,175.01  $         333,900.00  $       (191,724.99) 42.58%
         3120 Earned Membership Dues - Associate Members  $         106,307.46  $         210,000.00  $       (103,692.54) 50.62%
      Total 3100 Earned Membership Dues  $         248,482.47  $         543,900.00  $       (295,417.53) 45.69%
      3200 Committee Revenue  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
         3216 Committee Revenue - City Managers  $                 700.00  $                          -    $                 700.00 
      Total 3200 Committee Revenue  $                 700.00  $                          -    $                 700.00 
      3250 Board of Directors Meeting Revenue  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
         3251 Board of Directors Meeting Revenue - Registration  $              1,825.00  $                          -    $              1,825.00 
      Total 3250 Board of Directors Meeting Revenue  $              1,825.00  $                          -    $              1,825.00 
      3800 Executive Board Meeting Revenue  $              3,923.40  $                          -    $              3,923.40 
   Total Earned Revenue  $         255,069.58  $         545,900.00  $       (290,830.42) 46.72%
   Seminar Revenue  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
      3300 Sacramento Legislative Tour  $                          -    $           50,000.00  $          (50,000.00) 0.00%
         3301 Sacramento Legislative Tour - Registration  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
      Total 3300 Sacramento Legislative Tour  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
      3400 Annual Municipal Seminar  $                          -    $         330,000.00  $       (330,000.00) 0.00%
         3401 Annual Municipal Seminar - Registration  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
      Total 3400 Annual Municipal Seminar  $                          -    $         330,000.00  $       (330,000.00) 0.00%
      3500 Fall Educational Seminar  $                          -    $           50,000.00  $          (50,000.00) 0.00%
         3501 Fall Educational Seminar - FES Registration  $           53,075.00  $                          -    $           53,075.00 
         3502 Fall Educational Seminar - Sponsorship  $           10,500.00  $                          -    $           10,500.00 
      Total 3500 Fall Educational Seminar  $           63,575.00  $           50,000.00  $           13,575.00 127.15%
      3600 City Managers Summit  $                          -    $           15,000.00  $          (15,000.00) 0.00%
         3601 City Managers Summit - Registration  $              6,375.00  $                          -    $              6,375.00 
         3602 City Managers Summit - Sponsorships  $           10,000.00  $                          -    $           10,000.00 
      Total 3600 City Managers Summit  $           16,375.00  $           15,000.00  $              1,375.00 109.17%
      3700 LA Advocacy Day Revenue  $                          -    $              2,500.00  $            (2,500.00) 0.00%
   Total Seminar Revenue  $           79,950.00  $         447,500.00  $       (367,550.00) 17.87%
Total Revenue  $         335,019.58  $         993,400.00  $       (658,380.42) 33.72%
Gross Profit  $         335,019.58  $         993,400.00  $       (658,380.42) 33.72%
Expenditures  $                          -   
   Seminar Expenses  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
      4300 Sacramento Legislative Tour  $                          -    $           40,000.00  $          (40,000.00) 0.00%
         4301 Sacramento Legislative Tour - Paypal  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
      Total 4300 Sacramento Legislative Tour  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
      4400 Annual Municipal Seminar Expenses  $                          -    $         160,000.00  $       (160,000.00) 0.00%
         4401 Annual Municipal Seminar - PayPal  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
      Total 4400 Annual Municipal Seminar Expenses  $                          -    $         160,000.00  $       (160,000.00) 0.00%
      4500 Fall Education Seminar Expenses  $           37,443.12  $           40,000.00  $            (2,556.88) 93.61%
         4501 Fall Education Seminar - PayPal  $              3,322.30  $                          -    $              3,322.30 
      Total 4500 Fall Education Seminar Expenses  $           40,765.42  $           40,000.00  $                 765.42 101.91%
      4600 Annual City Managers Summit Expenses  $              1,007.40  $           11,000.00  $            (9,992.60) 9.16%
         4601 Annual City Managers Summit - PayPal  $                 423.84  $                          -    $                 423.84 
      Total 4600 Annual City Managers Summit Expenses  $              1,431.24  $           11,000.00  $            (9,568.76) 13.01%
      4700 LA Advocacy Day Expenses  $                          -    $              4,000.00  $            (4,000.00) 0.00%
   Total Seminar Expenses  $           42,196.66  $         255,000.00  $       (212,803.34) 16.55%
   Support Service Expenses  $                          -    $                          -    $                          -   
      4100 Admin. / Mgmt. Services  $         287,478.00  $         574,956.00  $       (287,478.00) 50.00%
      4107 QuickBooks Payments Fees  $              2,099.51  $                          -    $              2,099.51 
      4108 Bank Charges  $                   52.48  $                          -    $                   52.48 
      4109 Bereavements  $                 212.76  $                 500.00  $               (287.24) 42.55%
      4115 Awards & Gifts  $                          -    $              2,500.00  $            (2,500.00) 0.00%
      4117 Corporate Fees  $                          -    $                 125.00  $               (125.00) 0.00%
      4130 Accounting  $              3,531.50  $              8,500.00  $            (4,968.50) 41.55%
      4135 Audit and Compliance  $           14,858.50  $           13,000.00  $              1,858.50 114.30%
      4136 Other Professional Expenses  $                 218.50  $           36,000.00  $          (35,781.50) 0.61%
      4140 Postage  $                   54.10  $                 350.00  $               (295.90) 15.46%
      4145 Printing & Supplies - Operating  $                 336.75  $              3,500.00  $            (3,163.25) 9.62%
      4147 Dues & Sponsorships  $              8,000.00  $           13,000.00  $            (5,000.00) 61.54%
      4160 Travel & Meetings  $                          -    $           10,200.00  $          (10,200.00) 0.00%

July - November, 2022
Actuals vs. Budget: 2022-2023 CCCA Annual Budget - FY23 P&L  Classes

California Contract Cities Association



Page 2 of 2

TOTAL

Account Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget

July - November, 2022
Actuals vs. Budget: 2022-2023 CCCA Annual Budget - FY23 P&L  Classes

California Contract Cities Association

         4166 Travel & Meetings - Local  $                 769.44  $              4,000.00  $            (3,230.56) 19.24%
         4167 Travel & Meetings - Conference  $              1,815.84  $              5,800.00  $            (3,984.16) 31.31%
         4168 Travel & Meetings - Legislative Advocacy  $                 167.97  $                          -    $                 167.97 
      Total 4160 Travel & Meetings  $              2,753.25  $           20,000.00  $          (17,246.75) 13.77%
      4175 Executive Board Expenses  $              8,705.52  $           12,000.00  $            (3,294.48) 72.55%
      4190 Web/ Online Expenses  $                 318.34  $              2,500.00  $            (2,181.66) 12.73%
      4200 Committees  $                          -    $              1,500.00  $            (1,500.00) 0.00%
         4201 Committees - Marketing  $           14,965.00  $                          -    $           14,965.00 
         4211 Committees - City Manager Committee  $              1,157.32  $                          -    $              1,157.32 
      Total 4200 Committees  $           16,122.32  $              1,500.00  $           14,622.32 1074.82%
      4240 President's Fund  $                   40.00  $              3,500.00  $            (3,460.00) 1.14%
      4250 Board of Directors Meeting Expenses  $              9,131.83  $           30,000.00  $          (20,868.17) 30.44%
   Total Support Service Expenses  $         353,913.36  $         721,931.00  $       (368,017.64) 49.02%
Total Expenditures  $         396,110.02  $         976,931.00  $       (580,820.98) 40.55%
Net Operating Revenue  $          (61,090.44)  $           16,469.00  $          (77,559.44) -370.94%
Other Expenditures  $                          -   
   4810 PAC Fund Disbursment  $              1,500.00  $                          -    $              1,500.00 
Total Other Expenditures  $              1,500.00  $                          -    $              1,500.00 
Net Other Revenue  $            (1,500.00)  $                          -    $            (1,500.00)
Net Revenue  $          (62,590.44)  $           16,469.00  $          (79,059.44) -380.05%
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Report Summary 07/01/2022 08/01/2022 09/01/2022 10/01/2022 11/01/2022 12/01/2022 01/01/2023 02/01/2023 03/01/2023 04/01/2023 05/01/2023 06/01/2023
Beginning Deferred Revenue $0.00 $301,858.34 $274,416.67 $249,225.01 $225,399.99 $197,224.99 $169,049.99 $140,874.99 $112,699.99 $84,524.99 $56,349.99 $28,174.99 

Deferred Revenue (New Billing) $329,300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $5,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Less Revenue Recognized

Current Month  $     (27,441.67)  $     (27,441.67)  $     (28,191.67)  $     (29,625.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)

Adjustment for Change in Calculation Method  $                 0.00  $                 0.00  $                 0.00  $               (0.02)  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -   
Ending Deferred Revenue $301,858.34 $274,416.67 $249,225.01 $225,399.99 $197,224.99 $169,049.99 $140,874.99 $112,699.99 $84,524.99 $56,349.99 $28,174.99 ($0.01)

Deferred at Billing

Member Name Date Billed
Amount 

Billed Status Invoice No. Date Paid
Amount

Paid

Months 
to 

Earn 
Revenue 07/31/2022 08/31/2022 09/30/2022 10/31/2022 11/30/2022 12/31/2022 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 03/31/2023 04/30/2023 05/31/2023 06/30/2023

PAID MEMBERSHIPS - EARNED REVENUE
City of Avalon 07/01/2022 $3,000.00 Paid 3487 07/29/2022  $     3,000.00 12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
City of Azusa 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3488 09/14/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Baldwin Park 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Unpaid 3489  $                  -   12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Bell 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Unpaid 3490  $                  -   12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Bell Gardens 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Unpaid 3491  $                  -   12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Bellflower 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Paid 3492 09/08/2022  $     4,700.00 12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of Beverly Hills 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3493 08/03/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Bradbury 07/01/2022 $1,600.00 Paid 3494 07/29/2022  $     1,600.00 12  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)
City of Calabasas 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3495 08/11/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Camarillo 07/01/2022 $3,000.00 Paid 3496 08/03/2022  $     3,000.00 12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
City of Carson 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3497 10/20/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Cerritos 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3498 08/11/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Coachella 07/01/2022 $3,000.00 Unpaid 3499  $                  -   12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
City of Commerce 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3500 07/21/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Compton 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Unpaid 3501  $                  -   12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Cudahy 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3502 08/11/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Diamond Bar 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3503 07/21/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Downey 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Unpaid 3504  $                  -   12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Duarte 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3505 09/08/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Eastvale 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Unpaid 3506  $                  -   12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of El Monte 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Unpaid 3507  $                  -   12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of El Segundo 07/01/2022 $3,000.00 Paid 3508 09/08/2022  $     3,000.00 12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
City of Glendale 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3509 07/21/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Glendora 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3510 07/21/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Hawaiian Gardens 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3511 09/08/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Hermosa Beach 07/01/2022 $3,000.00 Unpaid 3512  $                  -   12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
City of Hidden Hills 07/01/2022 $1,600.00 Paid 3513 07/21/2022  $     1,600.00 12  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)
City of Indian Wells 07/01/2022 $1,300.00 Paid 3514 07/07/2022  $     1,300.00 12  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)  $          (108.33)
City of Industry 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3515 07/21/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Irwindale 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3516 07/21/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Jurupa Valley 07/01/2022 $3,000.00 Paid 3517 08/11/2022  $     3,000.00 12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
City of La Canada Flintridge 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Paid 3518 09/14/2022  $     4,700.00 12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of La Habra Heights 07/01/2022 $1,600.00 Unpaid 3519  $                  -   12  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)
City of La Mirada 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3520 09/14/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of La Puente 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3521 07/21/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Lakewood 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3522 07/29/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Lancaster 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3523 09/08/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Lawndale 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3524 09/08/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Lomita 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Unpaid 3525  $                  -   12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Long Beach 07/01/2022 $9,100.00 Unpaid 3526  $                  -   12  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)
City of Los Angeles 07/01/2022 $9,100.00 Unpaid 3527  $                  -   12  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)  $          (758.33)
City of Lynwood 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Unpaid 3528  $                  -   12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Malibu 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3529 07/21/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Manhattan Beach 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3530 08/02/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Maywood 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3531 09/14/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Montebello 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3532 09/14/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Monterey Park 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3533 08/02/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Moreno Valley 07/01/2022 $3,000.00 Unpaid 3534  $                  -   12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
City of Norwalk 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Unpaid 3535  $                  -   12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Palmdale 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Unpaid 3536  $                  -   12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of Paramount 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Paid 3537 08/02/2022  $     4,700.00 12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of Pico Rivera 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3538 08/11/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Pomona 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3539 09/08/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Rancho Mirage 07/01/2022 $2,400.00 Paid 3540 07/01/2022  $     2,400.00 12  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)  $          (200.00)
City of Rancho Palos Verdes 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3541 07/21/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Rolling Hills 07/01/2022 $1,600.00 Paid 3542 07/21/2022  $     1,600.00 12  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)
City of Rolling Hills Estates 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Paid 3543 07/29/2022  $     4,700.00 12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of Rosemead 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Paid 3544 09/14/2022  $     4,700.00 12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of San Carlos 07/01/2022 $3,000.00 Paid 3545 07/21/2022  $     3,000.00 12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
City of San Dimas 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Paid 3546 07/05/2022  $     4,700.00 12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of Santa Clarita 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3547 10/20/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Santa Fe Springs 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3548 07/29/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Signal Hill 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Paid 3549 08/11/2022  $     4,700.00 12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of South El Monte 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3550 09/14/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of South Gate 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3551 08/02/2022  $     5,800.00 12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of South Pasadena 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3552 09/14/2022  $     7,200.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)

California Contract Cities Association
CITY MEMBERSHIP DUES

Fiscal Year: 07/01/2022 - 06/30/2023
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Report Summary 07/01/2022 08/01/2022 09/01/2022 10/01/2022 11/01/2022 12/01/2022 01/01/2023 02/01/2023 03/01/2023 04/01/2023 05/01/2023 06/01/2023
Beginning Deferred Revenue $0.00 $301,858.34 $274,416.67 $249,225.01 $225,399.99 $197,224.99 $169,049.99 $140,874.99 $112,699.99 $84,524.99 $56,349.99 $28,174.99 

Deferred Revenue (New Billing) $329,300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $5,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Less Revenue Recognized

Current Month  $     (27,441.67)  $     (27,441.67)  $     (28,191.67)  $     (29,625.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)

Adjustment for Change in Calculation Method  $                 0.00  $                 0.00  $                 0.00  $               (0.02)  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -   
Ending Deferred Revenue $301,858.34 $274,416.67 $249,225.01 $225,399.99 $197,224.99 $169,049.99 $140,874.99 $112,699.99 $84,524.99 $56,349.99 $28,174.99 ($0.01)

Deferred at Billing

Member Name Date Billed
Amount 

Billed Status Invoice No. Date Paid
Amount

Paid

Months 
to 

Earn 
Revenue 07/31/2022 08/31/2022 09/30/2022 10/31/2022 11/30/2022 12/31/2022 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 03/31/2023 04/30/2023 05/31/2023 06/30/2023

California Contract Cities Association
CITY MEMBERSHIP DUES

Fiscal Year: 07/01/2022 - 06/30/2023

City of Temple City 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Paid 3553 07/29/2022  $     4,700.00 12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of Vernon 07/01/2022 $1,600.00 Paid 3554 11/16/2022  $     1,600.00 12  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)  $          (133.33)
City of Walnut 07/01/2022 $4,700.00 Unpaid 3555  $                  -   12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)
City of West Hollywood 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Unpaid 3556  $                  -   12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Westlake Village 07/01/2022 $3,800.00 Unpaid 3557  $                  -   12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Whittier 07/01/2022 $5,800.00 Unpaid 3558  $                  -   12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)
City of Artesia 07/05/2022 $3,800.00 Paid 3559 07/21/2022  $     3,800.00 12  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)  $          (316.67)
City of Huntington Park 07/30/2022 $4,700.00 Unpaid 3561  $                  -   12  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)  $          (391.67)

 $     (27,441.67)  $     (27,441.67)  $     (28,191.67)  $     (29,625.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)  $     (28,175.00)
ADDITIONAL AMORTIZATION - NEW BILLINGS
City of Fontana 09/29/2022 $3,000.00 Unpaid 3573  $                  -   12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)

City of Alhambra 10/05/2022 $5,800.00 Paid 3574 10/05/2022 5,800.00$     12  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)  $          (483.33)

General Ledger Check 27,441.67$       27,441.67$       28,191.67$       29,625.00$       28,175.00$       28,175.00$       28,175.00$       28,175.00$       28,175.00$       28,175.00$       28,175.00$       28,175.00$       

PRIOR YEAR UNPAID MEMBERSHIPS
City of Coachella 07/01/2021 $2,800.00 Unpaid 3200
City of Moreno Valley 07/01/2021 $5,500.00 Unpaid 3228
City of El Monte 09/01/2021 $5,300.00 Unpaid 3321
City of El Segundo 08/11/2021 $3,600.00 Unpaid 3269
City of Bell Gardens 08/11/2021 $3,600.00 Unpaid 3270
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1/1/22 2/1/22 3/1/22 4/1/22 5/1/22 6/1/22 7/1/22 8/1/22 9/1/22 10/1/22 11/1/22 12/1/22
Beginning Balance  $      11,576.35  $    109,547.35  $    110,018.35  $      88,489.35  $    128,210.35  $    128,281.35  $    105,425.00  $      86,409.34  $      65,393.68  $      44,940.52  $      22,404.03  $            867.54 

Deferred Revenue (Current Month Paid Billing)  $      84,500.00  $      22,000.00  $                     -    $      61,250.00  $      17,600.00  $      19,000.00  $         2,000.00  $                      -    $            750.00  $                      -    $      10,500.00  $                      -   
Earned Income Current Month
Amortization for All Paid Dues  $    (18,520.83)  $    (18,975.38)  $    (18,975.38)  $    (19,419.82)  $    (20,682.32)  $    (20,682.32)  $     (21,015.66)  $     (21,015.66)  $     (21,203.16)  $     (21,536.49)  $     (21,536.49)  $     (21,536.49)

SubTotal  $      77,555.52  $    112,571.98  $      91,042.98  $    130,319.53  $    125,128.03  $    126,599.03  $      86,409.35  $      65,393.69  $      44,940.53  $      23,404.03  $      11,367.54  $     (20,668.95)
2022 AR Not Paid by End of Accounting/Membership Period  $      35,000.00  $        4,000.00 (1,000.00)$        (10,500.00)$     

General Ledger Adj for Audit (3,008.17)$       (2,553.62)$       (2,553.62)$       (2,109.18)$       (846.68)$           (21,174.03)$     (0.00)$                (0.00)$                (0.00)$                0.00$                 0.00$                 0.00$                 
Adjusted Balance  $    109,547.35  $    110,018.35  $      88,489.35  $    128,210.35  $    128,281.35  $    105,425.00  $      86,409.34  $      65,393.68  $      44,940.52  $      22,404.03  $            867.54  $     (20,668.95)

Deferred at Payment

Member Name Date Billed
Amount 

Billed
Invoice 
Status Invoice Date Paid

Amount
Paid

Months to 
Earn Revenue 1/31/22 2/28/22 3/31/22 4/30/22 5/31/22 6/30/22

Deferred 
Revenue

6/30/2022 7/31/22 8/31/22 9/30/22 10/31/22 11/30/22 12/31/22
PAID MEMBERSHIPS - EARNED 
Commercial Bank of California 01/01/2022 1,500.00  Paid 3306 10/07/2021 1,500.00$         12  $          (125.00)  $          (125.00)  $          (125.00)  $          (125.00)  $          (125.00)  $          (125.00)  $            750.00  $          (125.00)  $          (125.00)  $          (125.00)  $          (125.00)  $          (125.00)  $          (125.00)
David Evans & Associates, Inc. 01/01/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3325 10/07/2021 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Southern California Gas 01/01/2022 15,000.00  Paid 3327 11/18/2021 15,000.00$      12  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $        7,500.00  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)
Southern California Edison 01/01/2022 15,000.00  Paid 3343 12/16/2021 15,000.00$      12  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $        7,500.00  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)

Nationwide Environmental 01/03/2022 3,000.00  Paid 3365 01/04/2022 3,000.00$         12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $        1,500.00  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
HDL Companies 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3354 01/04/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Townsend Public Affairs, Inc. 01/04/2022 5,000.00  Paid 3377 01/04/2022 5,000.00$         12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
NHA Advisors 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3358 01/05/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
California JPIA 01/04/2022 15,000.00  Paid 3381 01/11/2022 15,000.00$      12  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $        7,500.00  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)
ALADS 01/03/2022 10,000.00  Paid 3367 01/31/2022 10,000.00$      12  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $        5,000.00  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)
Industry Business Council 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3362 01/31/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
West Coast Arborist, Inc. 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3361 01/31/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Lifelong Learning Administrative 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3357 01/31/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Kosmont & Associates 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3356 01/31/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
California Municipal Finance 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3347 01/31/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Burrtec Waste Industries 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3346 01/31/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Best, Best & Krieger 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3345 01/31/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)

Republic Services. 01/03/2022 3,000.00  Paid 3366 02/07/2022 3,000.00$         12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $        1,500.00  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
Dapeer Rosenblit & Litvak LLP 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3353 02/15/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
LUV Systems 02/02/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3371 02/15/2022 2,000.00$         11  $          (181.82)  $          (181.82)  $          (181.82)  $          (181.82)  $          (181.82)  $        1,090.91  $          (181.82)  $          (181.82)  $          (181.82)  $          (181.82)  $          (181.82)  $          (181.82) NewMember
Williams Data Management 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3360 02/17/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Transtech Engineers 01/03/2022 5,000.00  Paid 3359 02/17/2022 5,000.00$         12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
Englander Knabe & Allen 01/04/2022 5,000.00  Paid 3370 02/17/2022 5,000.00$         12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
Noodoe, Inc. 02/17/2022 3,000.00  Paid 3387 02/18/2022 3,000.00$         11  $          (272.73)  $          (272.73)  $          (272.73)  $          (272.73)  $          (272.73)  $        1,636.36  $          (272.73)  $          (272.73)  $          (272.73)  $          (272.73)  $          (272.73)  $          (272.73) NewMember

Independent Cities Finance 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3355 04/06/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
CR & R Inc. 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3352 04/06/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Climatec LLC 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3351 04/06/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Citrus Pest and Disease 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3350 04/06/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Crown Castle 01/04/2022 5,000.00  Paid 3369 04/06/2022 5,000.00$         12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
Water Replenishment District 01/04/2022 15,000.00  Paid 3383 04/06/2022 15,000.00$      12  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $        7,500.00  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)
Southern California Association 01/04/2022 5,000.00  Paid 3375 04/06/2022 5,000.00$         12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
Spectrum (Charter) 01/04/2022 5,000.00  Paid 3376 04/06/2022 5,000.00$         12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
Upper San Gabriel Valley Water 01/04/2022 5,000.00  Paid 3378 04/06/2022 5,000.00$         12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
Collaborate-LA 04/12/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3430 04/12/2022 2,000.00$         9  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $        1,333.33  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22) NewMember
LiveStories 04/20/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3445 04/20/2022 2,000.00$         9  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $        1,333.33  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22)  $          (222.22) NewMember
PayByPhone 04/22/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3449 04/22/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Willdan Group of Companies 01/04/2022 5,000.00  Paid 3379 04/26/2022 5,000.00$         12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
Richards, Watson & Gershon 01/04/2022 5,000.00  Paid 3373 04/27/2022 5,000.00$         12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
MNS Engineers, Inc. 03/23/2022 2,250.00  Paid 3399 04/27/2022 2,250.00$         12  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $        1,125.00  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)

Talon Companies 04/22/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3447 05/06/2022 2,000.00$         8  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $        1,500.00  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00) NewMember
Athens Services 01/03/2022 3,000.00  Paid 3363 05/10/2022 3,000.00$         12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $        1,500.00  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
Siemens 04/19/2022 2,500.00  Paid 3443 05/10/2022 2,500.00$         12  $          (208.33)  $          (208.33)  $          (208.33)  $          (208.33)  $          (208.33)  $          (208.33)  $        1,250.00  $          (208.33)  $          (208.33)  $          (208.33)  $          (208.33)  $          (208.33)  $          (208.33)
The Technology Depot 05/10/2022 3,000.00  Paid 3467 05/10/2022 3,000.00$         8  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $          (375.00)  $          (375.00)  $        2,250.00  $          (375.00)  $          (375.00)  $          (375.00)  $          (375.00)  $          (375.00)  $          (375.00) NewMember
Tarkett 05/10/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3469 05/12/2022 2,000.00$         8  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $        1,500.00  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00) NewMember
Pacifica Services, Inc. 05/25/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3478 05/25/2022 2,000.00$         8  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $        1,500.00  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00) NewMember
Avenu Insights & Analytics 05/05/2022 1,100.00  Paid 3455 05/31/2022 1,100.00$         8  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $          (137.50)  $          (137.50)  $            825.00  $          (137.50)  $          (137.50)  $          (137.50)  $          (137.50)  $          (137.50)  $          (137.50) NewMember
The Balloon Council 05/10/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3463 05/31/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)

Central Basin MWD 01/03/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3348 06/15/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Amazon 05/09/2022 15,000.00  Paid 3460 06/16/2022 15,000.00$      12  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $        7,500.00  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)  $       (1,250.00)
West Basin MWD 05/09/2022 2,000.00  Paid 3457 06/30/2022 2,000.00$         12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)

MEMBERSHIPS PAID AFTER PERIOD CLOSED
Outfront MEDIA 05/10/2022 2,000.00  Paid Post Close3471 07/21/2022 2,000.00$         6  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $        2,000.00  $          (333.33)  $          (333.33)  $          (333.33)  $          (333.33)  $          (333.33)  $          (333.33) NewMember

Owens Corning 09/23/2022 750.00  Paid Post Close3572 09/26/2022 750.00$            4  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50)  $          (187.50) NewMember

Calsense 10/13/2022 500.00  Paid Post Close3577 11/16/2022 500.00$            3  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67) NewMember
Western States Petroleum 01/04/2022 10,000.00  Paid Post Close3380 11/22/2022 10,000.00$      12  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $        5,000.00  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)

California Contract Cities Association
ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP DUES

Fiscal Year: 01/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022
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1/1/22 2/1/22 3/1/22 4/1/22 5/1/22 6/1/22 7/1/22 8/1/22 9/1/22 10/1/22 11/1/22 12/1/22
Beginning Balance  $      11,576.35  $    109,547.35  $    110,018.35  $      88,489.35  $    128,210.35  $    128,281.35  $    105,425.00  $      86,409.34  $      65,393.68  $      44,940.52  $      22,404.03  $            867.54 

Deferred Revenue (Current Month Paid Billing)  $      84,500.00  $      22,000.00  $                     -    $      61,250.00  $      17,600.00  $      19,000.00  $         2,000.00  $                      -    $            750.00  $                      -    $      10,500.00  $                      -   
Earned Income Current Month
Amortization for All Paid Dues  $    (18,520.83)  $    (18,975.38)  $    (18,975.38)  $    (19,419.82)  $    (20,682.32)  $    (20,682.32)  $     (21,015.66)  $     (21,015.66)  $     (21,203.16)  $     (21,536.49)  $     (21,536.49)  $     (21,536.49)

SubTotal  $      77,555.52  $    112,571.98  $      91,042.98  $    130,319.53  $    125,128.03  $    126,599.03  $      86,409.35  $      65,393.69  $      44,940.53  $      23,404.03  $      11,367.54  $     (20,668.95)
2022 AR Not Paid by End of Accounting/Membership Period  $      35,000.00  $        4,000.00 (1,000.00)$        (10,500.00)$     

General Ledger Adj for Audit (3,008.17)$       (2,553.62)$       (2,553.62)$       (2,109.18)$       (846.68)$           (21,174.03)$     (0.00)$                (0.00)$                (0.00)$                0.00$                 0.00$                 0.00$                 
Adjusted Balance  $    109,547.35  $    110,018.35  $      88,489.35  $    128,210.35  $    128,281.35  $    105,425.00  $      86,409.34  $      65,393.68  $      44,940.52  $      22,404.03  $            867.54  $     (20,668.95)

Deferred at Payment

Member Name Date Billed
Amount 

Billed
Invoice 
Status Invoice Date Paid

Amount
Paid

Months to 
Earn Revenue 1/31/22 2/28/22 3/31/22 4/30/22 5/31/22 6/30/22

Deferred 
Revenue

6/30/2022 7/31/22 8/31/22 9/30/22 10/31/22 11/30/22 12/31/22

California Contract Cities Association
ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP DUES

Fiscal Year: 01/01/2022 TO 12/31/2022

PRIOR YEAR MEMBERS -- UNPAID AMORTIZED -- EXPECTED TO RENEW
Cal Water Service 01/03/2022 10,000.00  ?? 3368 12/31/2022  $                     -   12  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $        5,000.00  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)  $          (833.33)
Metropolitan Water District 01/03/2022 3,000.00  ?? 3364 12/31/2022  $                     -   12  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $        1,500.00  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)  $          (250.00)
Cerrell Associates 01/03/2022 2,000.00  ?? 3349 12/31/2022  $                     -   12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Interwest Consulting Grp. 01/04/2022 5,000.00  ?? 3372 12/31/2022  $                     -   12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
Starbucks 01/04/2022 5,000.00  ?? 3374 12/31/2022  $                     -   12  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $        2,500.00  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)  $          (416.67)
Mitchelle Public Affairs & 05/09/2022 2,000.00  ?? 3461 12/31/2022  $                     -   12  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $        1,000.00  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)
Hospital Association of Southern 10/14/2022 500.00  ?? 3580 12/31/2022  $                     -   3  $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                     -    $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $          (166.67)  $          (166.67)  $          (166.67) NewMember

217,600.00$     $    (18,520.83)  $    (18,975.38)  $    (18,975.38)  $    (19,419.82)  $    (20,682.32)  $    (20,682.32)  $    126,093.94  $     (21,015.66)  $     (21,015.66)  $     (21,203.16)  $     (21,536.49)  $     (21,536.49)  $     (21,536.49)
Adj (20,668.94)$     Overstated Def Rev

Ending Deferred Revenue 105,425.00$    
Difference

G/L Revenue Recognition 21,529.00$      21,529.00$      21,529.00$      21,529.00$      21,529.00$      41,856.35$      105,425.00$    21,015.66$       21,015.66$       21,203.16$       21,536.49$       21,536.49$       21,536.49$       


